TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent		11/26/2013	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZYWAVE, INC.		
Street Address:	10700 West Research Drive		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53226		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3819037	AGENCYFUEL		
Registration Number:	2507442	BROKER BRIEFCASE		
Registration Number:	2659808	DECISION MASTER		
Registration Number:	2978886	HRCONNECTION		
Registration Number:	2571896	MYWAVE		
Registration Number:	3194103	MYWAVEHR		
Registration Number:	3604912	MYWAVE ELEMENTS		
Registration Number:	3208309	MYWAVEOSHA		
Registration Number:	3194107	MYWAVEPORTAL		
Registration Number:	3328119	PLANADVISOR		
Registration Number:	2865680	RALLE		
Registration Number:	3803788	SALESPULSE		
Registration Number:	3266398	ZYPAL		
Registration Number:	2471937	ZYWAVE		

REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0604

JP \$390.00 381903

| Registration Number: | | 3194102 | | MYWAVERM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher	
Signature:	/njb/	
Date:	11/29/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Zywave Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Zywave Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Zywave Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0605

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 26th day of November, 2013, by BANK OF MONTREAL, in

its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of ZYWAVE, INC., a Wisconsin

corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement

dated November 10, 2011 executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4659/0150.

Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office

to record this Release against such trademarks.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5430136v2 11/29/2013 7:51 AM

3630.112

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Name

Its:

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0607

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration \$ Number	Registration . Date
AGENCY FUEL	United States	77/543514	8/11/2008	3819037	7/13/2010
BROKER BRIEFCASE	United States	75/540752	8/20/1998	2507442	11/13/2001
DECISION MASTER	United States	75/516195	7/9/1998	2659808	12/10/2002
HRCONNECTION	United States	78/257130	6/2/2003	2978886	7/26/2005
MYWAVE	United States	75/773003	8/11/1999	2571896	5/21/2002
MYWAVEHR	United States	78/846519	3/27/2006	3194103	1/2/2007
MYWAVE ELEMENTS	United States	77/229035	7/13/2007	3604912	4/14/2009
MYWAVEOSHA	United States	78/847646	3/28/2006	3208309	2/13/2007
MYWAVEPORTAL	United States	78/847670	3/28/2006	3194107	1/2/2007
MYWAVERM	United States	78/846507	3/27/2006	3194102	1/2/2007
PLANADVISOR	United States (Supp.)	78/624126	5/5/2005	3328119	10/30/2007
RALLE	United States	78/158855	8/28/2002	2865680	7/20/2004
SALESPULSE	United States	77/491569	6/5/2008	3803788	6/15/2010
ZYPAL	United States	78/814757	2/14/2006	3266398	7/17/2007
ZYWAVE	United States	75/516160	7/9/1998	2471937	7/24/2001

RECORDED: 11/29/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0608